TCR2LN series
2014-07-18 1
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR2LN series
Ultra low quiescent current
200 mA CMOS Low Drop-Out Regulator in ultra small package
The TCR2LN series are CMOS general-purpose single-output
voltage regulators with an on/off control input, featuring ultra low

1
2
4
*
3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TCR2LN series
2014-07-18 3
List of Products Number, Output voltage and Marking
Output Auto discharge type
* Please contact local Toshiba representative if you are interested in product that output voltage is not in the list.
Top Marking
Product No. Output voltage(V) Marking Product No. Output voltage(V) Marking
TCR2LN08 0.8 L8 TCR2LN19 1.9 LF
TCR2LN085 0.85 KS TCR2LN20 2.0 LG
TCR2LN09 0.9 L9 TCR2LN21 2.1 LH
TCR2LN095 0.95 KT TCR2LN25 2.5 LM
TCR2LN10 1.0 LJ TCR2LN27 2.7 LO
TCR2LN105 1.05 LU TCR2LN28 2.8 LP
TCR2LN11 1.1 L2 TCR2LN285 2.85 L7
TCR2LN115 1.15 LC TCR2LN30 3.0 LS
TCR2LN12 1.2 L3 TCR2LN31 3.1 LT
TCR2LN13 1.3 L4 TCR2LN32 3.2 LV
TCR2LN15 1.5 LA TCR2LN33 3.3 LW
TCR2LN18 1.8 LE TCR2LN36 3.6 LZ
L  W
Example: TCR2LN33 (3.3 V output)
INDEX
Lot NO
Downloaded from Arrow.com.